
Avery Park, Corvallis OR                    10/19/2012

Beaver Classic Women's 6K XC Run

Score Name School
Team

Place Pace Time
Over

  All
Grade

Allen, Lindsay Nike Oregon Project 0:21:36 5:45   1
   1 Rozcicha, Amber Portland State 0:21:37 5:45 1   2
   2 McDonald, Madeline U. of Victoria 0:21:41 5:46 1   3
   3 van Vliet, Jenna U. of Victoria 0:21:46 5:48 2   4

Cano, Summer Unattached 0:21:54 5:50   5
   4 Therrien, Brittany U. of Victoria 0:22:06 5:53 3   6
   5 Pomfret, Kendra U. of Victoria 0:22:20 5:57 4   7
   6 Fonk, Julia U Portland 0:22:20 5:57 1   8

Lewis, Sam Unattached 0:22:22 5:57   9
   7 Dean, Sarah Portland State 0:22:24 5:58 2  10
   8 Francois, Rachel U. of Victoria 0:22:24 5:58 5  11
   9 Harmon, Laura Corvallis Running 0:22:30 6:00 1  12
  10 Luijten, Anne U Portland 0:22:31 6:00 2  13
  11 Dettmann, Andrea U Portland 0:22:32 6:00 3  14

Botten, Shannon Unattached 0:22:33 6:00  15
  12 Hibshman, Maddie U Portland 0:22:34 6:01 4  16
  13 Bibault, Emma U. of Victoria 0:22:36 6:01 6  17

Spinney, Heather Spirit of Oregon 0:22:38 6:02  18
  14 Howard, Sara Oregon Tech 0:22:43 6:03 1  19
  15 London , Lacey Oregon State 0:22:48 6:04 1  20
  16 Rudd, Alexandra Southern Oregon 0:22:49 6:05 1  21
  17 Hagy, Anne Southern Oregon 0:23:01 6:08 2  22
  18 Pettibone, Jill Corvallis Running 0:23:06 6:09 2  23
  19 Pitman, Whitney Oregon State 0:23:10 6:10 2  24
  20 Robinson , Raelyn Oregon State 0:23:11 6:10 3  25
  21 Moore, Jenica U. of Victoria 0:23:11 6:10 7  26
  22 Witczak, Marci U Portland 0:23:13 6:11 5  27
  23 Hendricks, Katherine Portland State 0:23:15 6:12 3  28

Cote, Halley U. of Victoria 0:23:18 6:12  29
  24 Edwards, Paris Corvallis Running 0:23:22 6:13 3  30
  25 MacTavish, Kate Corvallis Running 0:23:24 6:14 4  31
  26 Mitchell, Valerie Portland State 0:23:24 6:14 4  32
  27 Kelly, Slaine U Portland 0:23:31 6:16 6  33
  28 Zellerhoff, Tori U Portland 0:23:32 6:16 7  34
  29 Rushing, Jaclyn UO Running Club 0:23:34 6:17 1  35
  30 Alamillo, Michaela UO Running Club 0:23:41 6:18 2  36
  31 Castillo, Brittany Portland State 0:23:42 6:19 5  37
  32 Mahoney, Shannon Oregon State 0:23:43 6:19 4  38
  33 Arbogast, Megan Corvallis Running 0:23:43 6:19 5  39
  34 Rozario, Jessie Southern Oregon 0:23:44 6:19 3  40
  35 Pettibone, Sam Corvallis Running 0:23:44 6:19 6  41

McCulligh, Maureen U. of Victoria 0:23:44 6:19  42
  36 Thane, Lindsay UO Running Club 0:23:46 6:20 3  43

Mayfield, Camelia UNA-Portland State 0:23:50 6:21  44
Cummins, Jamie Evergreen St. 0:23:52 6:21  45
McQueen, Riley U. of Victoria 0:23:52 6:21  46

  37 Miller, Martina UO Running Club 0:23:53 6:22 4  47
  38 Ramirez, Stephanie Southern Oregon 0:23:58 6:23 4  48
  39 Collmer, Christa Mt. Hood CC 0:24:01 6:24 1  49
  40 Tolentino, Amy Seattle U. 0:24:05 6:25 1  50
  41 Ballard, Leah Warner Pacific 0:24:06 6:25 1  51
  42 Contos, Erica Portland State 0:24:07 6:25 6  52
  43 Bates, Justine Seattle U. 0:24:10 6:26 2  53

Vanderwilde, Calli U Portland 0:24:12 6:27  54
  44 Demchuk, Anna Warner Pacific 0:24:13 6:27 2  55
  45 Pugliese, Kimberly Seattle U. 0:24:13 6:27 3  56
  46 Baldovino, Ashley Oregon Tech 0:24:16 6:28 2  57
  47 Westley, Luisa Southern Oregon 0:24:17 6:28 5  58
  48 Ginley-Hidinger, Nicole UO Running Club 0:24:17 6:28 5  59
  49 Korpela, Kattarina Southern Oregon 0:24:18 6:28 6  60

Miller, Annalise U Portland 0:24:19 6:29  61
  50 Brigham, Robyn UO Running Club 0:24:20 6:29 6  62
  51 Graebner, Lauren Oregon State 0:24:21 6:29 5  63

Dollard, Christine U Portland 0:24:25 6:30  64
  52 Dameron, Matice Warner Pacific 0:24:28 6:31 3  65
  53 Parsons, Kayla Oregon Tech 0:24:28 6:31 3  66

Hollins, Keikoanne UNA-Portland State 0:24:31 6:32  67
Lujan, Emma U. of Victoria 0:24:31 6:32  68

  54 Sharpe, Hilary Oregon State 0:24:33 6:32 6  69
  55 Cox, Latane Oregon State 0:24:37 6:33 7  70

Kruell, Kelly Club Northwest 0:24:39 6:34  71
Yearian, Claire U Portland 0:24:41 6:34  72

  56 Mischeaux, Claire UO Running Club 0:24:44 6:35 7  73
  57 de Laveaga, Taylor Seattle U. 0:24:56 6:38 4  74
  58 Matchett, Mary Oregon Tech 0:25:01 6:40 4  75
  59 Kepfer, Jessica Warner Pacific 0:25:03 6:40 4  76

Foley, Michelly UO Running Club 0:25:04 6:41  77
  60 Kruell, Haley Seattle U. 0:25:21 6:45 5  78

Score Name School
Team

Place Pace Time
Over

  All
Grade

  61 Thompson, Mary Seattle U. 0:25:22 6:45 6  79
Shafer, Lily U Portland 0:25:30 6:48  80
Wilson, Macauley Lane CC 0:25:31 6:48  81

  62 Tina, Jennifer Warner Pacific 0:25:35 6:49 5  82
  63 Hunt, Tracey SW Oregon CC 0:25:36 6:49 1  83
  64 Gunderson, Heidi Oregon Tech 0:25:44 6:51 5  84
  65 Amaro, Monica Mt. Hood CC 0:25:50 6:53 2  85
  66 Limesand, Anissa Southern Oregon 0:25:57 6:55 7  86
  67 Manwill, Meghan Seattle U. 0:26:06 6:57 7  87
  68 Cowin, Brianna Warner Pacific 0:26:11 6:58 6  88
  69 James, Emily SW Oregon CC 0:26:19 7:01 2  89

Harris, Blair Lane CC 0:26:32 7:04  90
  70 Schell, Morgan SW Oregon CC 0:26:58 7:11 3  91
  71 Scoles, Molly Mt. Hood CC 0:28:19 7:33 3  92

Foster, Sierra Central Oregon CC 0:28:24 7:34  93
  72 Mouser, Shawna SW Oregon CC 0:29:23 7:50 4  94

Villa-Amparo, Ana Lane CC 0:29:32 7:52  95
DiCristina, Ashley Evergreen St. 0:30:00 8:00  96

  73 Mierow, Hannah Warner Pacific 0:30:12 8:03 7  97
Eberle, Karen Central Oregon CC 0:30:22 8:05  98

  74 Orchard, Brittany SW Oregon CC 0:30:56 8:14 5  99
Czmowski, Jessica Central Oregon CC 0:31:07 8:17 100

  75 Pineda, Jacqueline SW Oregon CC 0:32:53 8:46 6 101
  76 Brashear, Katie Mt. Hood CC 0:34:08 9:06 4 102
  77 Flores, Prisma Mt. Hood CC 0:34:13 9:07 5 103
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U. of Victoria

   1 McDonald, Madeline   2 0:21:41

   2 van Vliet, Jenna   3 0:21:46

   3 Therrien, Brittany   4 0:22:06

   4 Pomfret, Kendra   5 0:22:20

   5 Francois, Rachel   8 0:22:24

   6 Bibault, Emma  13 0:22:36

   7 Moore, Jenica  21 0:23:11

  22TEAM SCORE

U Portland

   1 Fonk, Julia   6 0:22:20

   2 Luijten, Anne  10 0:22:31

   3 Dettmann, Andrea  11 0:22:32

   4 Hibshman, Maddie  12 0:22:34

   5 Witczak, Marci  22 0:23:13

   6 Kelly, Slaine  27 0:23:31

   7 Zellerhoff, Tori  28 0:23:32

  61TEAM SCORE

Portland State

   1 Rozcicha, Amber   1 0:21:37

   2 Dean, Sarah   7 0:22:24

   3 Hendricks, Katherine  23 0:23:15

   4 Mitchell, Valerie  26 0:23:24

   5 Castillo, Brittany  31 0:23:42

   6 Contos, Erica  42 0:24:07

  88TEAM SCORE

Corvallis Running Project

   1 Harmon, Laura   9 0:22:30

   2 Pettibone, Jill  18 0:23:06

   3 Edwards, Paris  24 0:23:22

   4 MacTavish, Kate  25 0:23:24

   5 Arbogast, Megan  33 0:23:43

   6 Pettibone, Sam  35 0:23:44

 109TEAM SCORE

Oregon State

   1 London , Lacey  15 0:22:48

   2 Pitman, Whitney  19 0:23:10

   3 Robinson , Raelyn  20 0:23:11

   4 Mahoney, Shannon  32 0:23:43

   5 Graebner, Lauren  51 0:24:21

   6 Sharpe, Hilary  54 0:24:33

   7 Cox, Latane  55 0:24:37

 137TEAM SCORE

Southern Oregon

   1 Rudd, Alexandra  16 0:22:49

   2 Hagy, Anne  17 0:23:01

   3 Rozario, Jessie  34 0:23:44

   4 Ramirez, Stephanie  38 0:23:58

   5 Westley, Luisa  47 0:24:17

   6 Korpela, Kattarina  49 0:24:18

   7 Limesand, Anissa  66 0:25:57

 152TEAM SCORE

UO Running Club

   1 Rushing, Jaclyn  29 0:23:34

   2 Alamillo, Michaela  30 0:23:41

   3 Thane, Lindsay  36 0:23:46

   4 Miller, Martina  37 0:23:53

   5 Ginley-Hidinger, Nicole  48 0:24:17

   6 Brigham, Robyn  50 0:24:20

   7 Mischeaux, Claire  56 0:24:44

 180TEAM SCORE

Oregon Tech

   1 Howard, Sara  14 0:22:43

   2 Baldovino, Ashley  46 0:24:16

   3 Parsons, Kayla  53 0:24:28

   4 Matchett, Mary  58 0:25:01

   5 Gunderson, Heidi  64 0:25:44

 235TEAM SCORE

Seattle U.

   1 Tolentino, Amy  40 0:24:05

   2 Bates, Justine  43 0:24:10

   3 Pugliese, Kimberly  45 0:24:13

   4 de Laveaga, Taylor  57 0:24:56

   5 Kruell, Haley  60 0:25:21

   6 Thompson, Mary  61 0:25:22

   7 Manwill, Meghan  67 0:26:06

 245TEAM SCORE

Warner Pacific

   1 Ballard, Leah  41 0:24:06

   2 Demchuk, Anna  44 0:24:13

   3 Dameron, Matice  52 0:24:28

   4 Kepfer, Jessica  59 0:25:03

   5 Tina, Jennifer  62 0:25:35

   6 Cowin, Brianna  68 0:26:11

   7 Mierow, Hannah  73 0:30:12

 258TEAM SCORE
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Mt. Hood CC

   1 Collmer, Christa  39 0:24:01

   2 Amaro, Monica  65 0:25:50

   3 Scoles, Molly  71 0:28:19

   4 Brashear, Katie  76 0:34:08

   5 Flores, Prisma  77 0:34:13

 328TEAM SCORE

SW Oregon CC

   1 Hunt, Tracey  63 0:25:36

   2 James, Emily  69 0:26:19

   3 Schell, Morgan  70 0:26:58

   4 Mouser, Shawna  72 0:29:23

   5 Orchard, Brittany  74 0:30:56

   6 Pineda, Jacqueline  75 0:32:53

 348TEAM SCORE



School Runner 1 Runner 2 Runner 3 Runner 4 Runner 5

Beaver Classic Women's 6K XC Run          Avery Park, Corvallis OR           10/19/2012

Score

Avg. Time

Spread 1 to 5

U. of Victoria
McDonald, Madeline van Vliet, Jenna Therrien, Brittany Pomfret, Kendra Francois, Rachel

0:21:41  PL: 2 0:21:46  PL: 3 0:22:06  PL: 4 0:22:20  PL: 5 0:22:24  PL: 8
 221

0:22:03

0:00:42

U Portland
Fonk, Julia Luijten, Anne Dettmann, Andrea Hibshman, Maddie Witczak, Marci

0:22:20  PL: 6 0:22:31  PL: 10 0:22:32  PL: 11 0:22:34  PL: 12 0:23:13  PL: 22
 612

0:22:38

0:00:52

Portland State
Rozcicha, Amber Dean, Sarah Hendricks, Katherine Mitchell, Valerie Castillo, Brittany

0:21:37  PL: 1 0:22:24  PL: 7 0:23:15  PL: 23 0:23:24  PL: 26 0:23:42  PL: 31
 883

0:22:53

0:02:05

Corvallis Running
Harmon, Laura Pettibone, Jill Edwards, Paris MacTavish, Kate Arbogast, Megan

0:22:30  PL: 9 0:23:06  PL: 18 0:23:22  PL: 24 0:23:24  PL: 25 0:23:43  PL: 33
1094

0:23:13

0:01:14

Oregon State
London , Lacey Pitman, Whitney Robinson , Raelyn Mahoney, Shannon Graebner, Lauren

0:22:48  PL: 15 0:23:10  PL: 19 0:23:11  PL: 20 0:23:43  PL: 32 0:24:21  PL: 51
1375

0:23:26

0:01:33

Southern Oregon
Rudd, Alexandra Hagy, Anne Rozario, Jessie Ramirez, Stephanie Westley, Luisa

0:22:49  PL: 16 0:23:01  PL: 17 0:23:44  PL: 34 0:23:58  PL: 38 0:24:17  PL: 47
1526

0:23:34

0:01:27

UO Running Club
Rushing, Jaclyn Alamillo, Michaela Thane, Lindsay Miller, Martina Ginley-Hidinger, Nicole

0:23:34  PL: 29 0:23:41  PL: 30 0:23:46  PL: 36 0:23:53  PL: 37 0:24:17  PL: 48
1807

0:23:51

0:00:43

Oregon Tech
Howard, Sara Baldovino, Ashley Parsons, Kayla Matchett, Mary Gunderson, Heidi

0:22:43  PL: 14 0:24:16  PL: 46 0:24:28  PL: 53 0:25:01  PL: 58 0:25:44  PL: 64
2358

0:24:27

0:03:01

Seattle U.
Tolentino, Amy Bates, Justine Pugliese, Kimberly de Laveaga, Taylor Kruell, Haley

0:24:05  PL: 40 0:24:10  PL: 43 0:24:13  PL: 45 0:24:56  PL: 57 0:25:21  PL: 60
2459

0:24:33

0:01:17

Warner Pacific
Ballard, Leah Demchuk, Anna Dameron, Matice Kepfer, Jessica Tina, Jennifer

0:24:06  PL: 41 0:24:13  PL: 44 0:24:28  PL: 52 0:25:03  PL: 59 0:25:35  PL: 62
25810

0:24:41

0:01:28

Mt. Hood CC
Collmer, Christa Amaro, Monica Scoles, Molly Brashear, Katie Flores, Prisma

0:24:01  PL: 39 0:25:50  PL: 65 0:28:19  PL: 71 0:34:08  PL: 76 0:34:13  PL: 77
32811

0:29:18

0:10:13

SW Oregon CC
Hunt, Tracey James, Emily Schell, Morgan Mouser, Shawna Orchard, Brittany

0:25:36  PL: 63 0:26:19  PL: 69 0:26:58  PL: 70 0:29:23  PL: 72 0:30:56  PL: 74
34812

0:27:50

0:05:20

Lane CC
Wilson, Macauley Harris, Blair Villa-Amparo, Ana

0:25:31 0:26:32 0:29:32
13

Central Oregon
Foster, Sierra Eberle, Karen Czmowski, Jessica

0:28:24 0:30:22 0:31:07
14

UNA-Portland
Mayfield, Camelia Hollins, Keikoanne

0:23:50 0:24:31
15

Evergreen St.
Cummins, Jamie DiCristina, Ashley

0:23:52 0:30:00
16

Nike Oregon
Allen, Lindsay

0:21:36
17

Spirit of Oregon
Spinney, Heather

0:22:38
18

Club Northwest
Kruell, Kelly

0:24:39
19
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